in der sozialistischen Wirtschaft

Verkehr, Post- und Fernmeldewesen

teilnehmer

Qualifizierungsmaltnahme

Qualifi-
zierung
zum
Meister

321
367

53

Qualifi-

zierung
zum
Tech-
niker

788

618
678

85
101
108

78

Ingenleur-
bzw.
gleich-
wertiges
Fachschul-
studium

XVII. Volksbildung und Kultur

Weiter-
bil]g__ung
i ur
i Hoch
studium Fach-
schul-
kader
Industrie
5 557 5590
6 986 7 686
8995 12 905
9 095 13 059
9 266 15 998
9 338 29 619
9 883 42 037
9 100 63 922
Bauindustrie
389 349
690 568
896 1515
912 1539
1058 2631
1025 3865
768 4398
986 6 478
Verkehr
327 196
787 703
981 806
1034 920
920 1208
928 1 546
1 156 2 459
Post- und Fernmeldewesen
391 10
395 30
556 31
655 204
663 817
664 2 376
665 2 884
darunter weiblich
Industrie
781 1354
785 2394
795 3438
595 5 887
Bauindustrie
43 98
37 255
63 367
64 468
Verkehr
83 45
75 46
71 97
101 196
Post- und Fernmeldewesen
44 29
55 108
47 347
50 480

Fach-
liche
Sonder-
maf-
nahmen

70 412
109 849
180 099
209 106
247 421
237 874
235 613
266 327

4521
10 098
14 558
15 702
20 158
24 579
27 955
31378

2318

8 388
12 719
14 130
19 233
19 381
18 679

2264
3 376
3178
4570

50 355
50 479
47 274
54 330

Syste-
matische
All-
emein-
ildung

29 861
31 319
54 892
51 608
57 467
74 719
65 356
78 633

18 139
24 434
22 587
24 110

402

424
647

1342
1039

894

394
497
474
647

381

Lfd.
Br.



